FORM PTO-15:25 (Rev. 6-93) R OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	3 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 10221714	9
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	rlease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gad Shaanan Walter Françovich 9-9-02	Name: Newco Enterprises, Inc.
Walter Hancovin	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1735 South River Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: St. Charles State: MO ZIP: 63303
Execution Date: July 30, 2002	
Execution Date.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes A No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Serial NO. 09/846,315	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is;	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Tatom Application (40.(6)	B. Patent No.(s) 2710N 29: 32
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Paul M. Denk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Rd.	8. Deposit account number: 040731
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63141	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
10/2002 DBYRNE 00000214 09846315 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul M. Denk Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
I otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, WE, GAD SHAANAN and WALTER FRANCOVICH, of 49 Oakland Avenue, Westmount, Montreal, H3Y 1P1, Quebec, Canada, and 1724 Antoine Facon, Pierrefonds, Quebec, H9J 3S8, Canada, respectively, are named as inventors in an invention relating to WATER AND COFFEE DISTRIBUTOR FOR COFFEE MACHINE and:

WHEREAS, NEWCO ENTERPRISES, INC. of 1735 South River Road, St. Charles, Missouri 63303, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee; its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

EXECUTED at

this 30 day of July

RECORDED: 09/09/2002

, 2002, in the presence of the undersigned witness.

WITNESS:

GAD SHAANAN

WITNESS:

WALTER FRANCOVICH

PATENT REEL: 013265 FRAME: 0882